501925752 05/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Furr	05/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Mark A. Furr
Street Address:	1796 Poplar Ave., #12
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D508538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (850)434-1900 Phone: 8504497523

Email: jtandpam@bellsouth.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pam Turner
Address Line 1: 282 N. Palafox St.

Address Line 4: Pensacola, FLORIDA 32502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Furr

Total Attachments: 2

source=FILE000000#page1.tif source=FILE000001#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028232 FRAME: 0499

OP \$40.00 D508538

Affidavit of Ownership

My name is Mark A. Furr. I am48 years old, and currently reside at 1796 Poplar Avenue, Apt. # 12, Memphis, TN 38104.

I am the sole inventor of the overhead display system of which I applied for under design patent Appl. No. 10/850,148, dated May 20, 2004, also shown as Publication No. US2004/0244318A1 with a publication date of December 9, 2004. The resulting Patent No. D508538 was issued on August 16, 2005.

As a corporate officer of In-Site Creative Concepts, Inc., a Corporation in the State of Tennessee, I assigned my patent to the corporation for performance of our joint marketing, production and sales.

I have been out of contact with anyone associated with In-Site Creative Concepts for several years.

The Corporation of In-Site Creative Concepts, Inc., formed June 24, 2003 was dissolved and became inactive on August 17, 2009.

As sole inventor and sole owner of such invention, I, Mark A. Furr, hereby transfer all rights and uses of Patent No. D508538 to myself, Mark A. Furr, without exclusion.

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned Notary, the within named Mark A. Furr as a resident of Shelby County, State of Tennessee, and makes this his statement and general Affidavit upon oath according to law, deposes and says that he has read the foregoing AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP OF U.S. PATENT #D508538 by his subscribed, and that the matters stated herein are true to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

Signature of Affiant

STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF SHELBY:

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 18 day of May, 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRE August 22, 201

PATENT REEL: 028232 FRAME: 0500



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services

William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Formation Locale: TENNESSEE

06/24/2003

Date Formed:

Fiscal Year Close 12

Filing Information

Name: IN SITE CREATIVE CONCEPTS, INC.

General Information

Control #: Filing Type:

Status:

449133

Corporation For-Profit - Domestic

Filing Date:

06/24/2003 1:47 PM

Duration Term:

Inactive - Dissolved (Administrative)

Public/Mutual Benefit:

Perpetual Mutual

Registered Agent Address

RICHARD BROWN 5170 WILFONG ROAD MEMPHIS, TN 38134

Principal Address

5170 WILFONG ROAD MEMPHIS, TN 38134

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Date Filed	Filing Description		lmage #
08/17/2009	Dissolution/Revocation - Administrative		ROLL 6580
06/03/2009	Notice of Determination		ROLL 6550
04/01/2008	2007 Annual Report		6276-2456
Registe	red Agent Physical Address Changed		
Registe	red Agent Changed		
04/24/2007	2006 Annual Report		6043-2491
01/11/2007	Registered Agent Change (by Agent)		5914-1121
Registe	red Agent Physical Address Changed		
03/30/2006	2005 Annual Report		5745-0294
03/23/2005	2004 Annual Report		5400-2568
04/13/2004	2003 Annual Report		5109-2419
06/24/2003	Initial Filing		4847-1760
Active Ass	umed Names (if any)	Date	Expires

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028232 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 05/18/2012